DECOTITETOM	NO.
RESOLUTION	NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE FIRST TWO YEAR CONTRACT RENEWAL BETWEEN THE CITY OF KEY WEST AND MBI/K2M ARCHITECTURE, INC; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, via resolution 08-253, the City entered into a three year contract for architectural services with MBI/K2M ARCHITECTURE, INC., which provided for two separate two year renewals.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That City exercises its first two year renewal option pursuant to Article 4 of the contract between City of Key West and mbi/k2m Architecture, Inc. for architectural services.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

	Passed and adopted by the Ci	ty Commission	n at a meeting held
this	day of		2012.
	Authenticated by the presi	ding officer	and Clerk of the
Commi	ission on,	2012.	
	Filed with the Clerk		2012.
3 mm = 0	2m •	CRAIG CATES,	MAYOR
ATTES	51.		

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK